RESOLUTION 2025-11

A RESOLUTION OF THE BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS OF ALACHUA COUNTY, FLORIDA, ESTABLISHING THE BUDGET AND FINANCIAL POLICIES TO BE UTILIZED IN BUDGET DEVELOPMENT AND ADOPTION AND FINANCIAL MONITORING AND REPORTING; PROVIDING AN EFFECTIVE DATE.

WHEREAS, Chapters 129 and 200, Florida Statutes, provide an authority and procedure for the Board of County Commissioners to utilize in the budget development and adoption process; and,

WHEREAS, the Board of County Commissioners has previously established a set of budget and financial policies to be followed in budget development and adoption, as well as financial monitoring and reporting; and,

WHEREAS, the Board of County Commissioners desires to update its budget and financial policies;

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS OF ALACHUA COUNTY, FLORIDA:

- 1. That the attached hereto and incorporated herein as is fully set forth, shall constitute the guidelines, procedures, and requirements that shall govern the budget development and adoption process and Financial Monitoring and Reporting for Alachua County and its Board of County Commissioners.
- 2. That any resolution in conflict with the guidelines, procedures, and requirements established by this resolution be and the same is hereby repealed.

2	That this resolution	1 11 .	4 - 1 CC 4		. 1		- 1 4:
5.	I hat this resolution	snaii	таке ептест	immediate	יוו עוב	non iis	adoniion
<i>-</i> .	That this resolution	Dilaii	tanc cricci	minimounace	., u	POILIG	aaoption

DULY ADOPTED in regular session, this 1st day of April, A.D., 2025.

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS OF ALACHUA COUNTY, FLORIDA

	By:Charles Chartrut IV. Chair
ATTEST:	Charles Chestnut IV, Chair
ATTEST.	
	APPROVED AS TO FORM
J. K. "Jess" Irby, Esq.	-
(SEAL)	Sylvia E. Torres, County Attorney